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AU-r 552

M.Com. (Semester-lII) Exrminstion

STATISTICAL ANALYSIS

Psper-302
'lime : Three Hours] [Ma.timum Marks : 80

Note:-(1) All quc.stions are compulsory.

(2) All questions carry equal marks.

(3) Studcnts may use altemate method, ifnot specified.

The compctitors in a bcauty contest ale ranked by threejudges in the following order :
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Determine which pair ofJudges have the nearest approach to common tests in beauty.

OR

l6
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From the follou,ing data o[ thc ages of ljusband's (X) and thc ages of Wifc's (Y) at marriage,

lind the regression cqr.ntion ofY on X and obtain an estimatc ofY which would conespond to
X = 32 years.

Husbsnd's agc in ycars Wifc's rge in ycars

(x) (Y)

23 l8

27 20

28 22

28 2',7

29 2t

30 29

3t 2',7

33 29

35 28

36 29 16

2. 'Ihe weekly incomc ofa random samplc ofworkers in Factory 'A' and 'B' is as lollows :

Factory : A (Rs.) 65 67 70 '11 73 74

Factory : B (lts.) 61 62 65 66 69 69 10 71 '73 '74

Discuss the validity ol'thc suggcstion thxt lactory 'A'pays its workers much better than laolory 'B'.
I6

OR

The avemge number ofdclbctile a(icles in a ce(ain factory is claimcd to be less thztrl the avcragc

lbr all the factories. 'fhc avcrage for all the factories is 30.5. A random sample ol l00 defectivc
articlesshowcd the following distribution :

class limir: 16-20 2lJ5 26-30 31 35 36 40

Number : 12 22 20 30 16

Calculate rhc mean and thc standard deviation ofthe sample and use it to test the claim thal
the average is lcss than thc figure |or all the factories at 5% lcvcl of signilicancc.

lCiven Z (-1.645) = 0.9s]. 16
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3 From the figurcs givcn in the following tablo, coinpare the association betwecn literacy and
uncmploymcnt in rural and urban areas :

Total adult men

[,iterate men

Unemploycd mcn

Literate und uncmplo),ed

Urban
(Lakhs)

25

t0
5

3

Rural
(Lakhs)

200

40

t2
4 l6

4

OR
Construct thc Fishcr Ideal Index number for the ycar 2017 on the basis ofyear 2015 from the
lal d.1ta

l6
Find the expectation of life at the age of24 using the following data by Newton's Method :

Age Expcclr(ion
15 33

20 30

25 26

30 24 16

OR
A University has to selecl an examiner from list of50 persons, 20 ofthem are women and 30
men, 10 of them know Hindi and 40 do not, 15 ofthem being teachers and the remaining 35 are
not. What is the probability ofuniversity selecting a Hindi knowing woman teacher ? 16

What ai€ the different Statistical Quality Control Methods ? State the proccdure ofsetting up the

control limits. 16

OR
Apply the mcthod oflcast squarcs to determine tbe Sales for the year 2019 ftom lhe follo\ing data :

Year : 20ll 2012 ZOl3 2014 2015 2016 2017

Sales : 100 110 130 125 170 168 l9l 16

Quantity Irice.{rticle
2015 2017

Unit
2015 2017

Food

Cloth

Electricity

Housc Rent

Misccllnneous

60 kg
50 meter

130 units

4 rooms

30 units

65 kg

60 meter

160 units

4 rooms

60 units

Per kg
per melcr
per unit
per roon
per unit

t8
60

3

60

40

20

62

3

65

52
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