AU-1552

M.Com. (Semester—III) Examination STATISTICAL ANALYSIS

Paper-302

Time: Three Hours]

[Maximum Marks: 80

Note:—(1) All questions are compulsory.

- (2) All questions carry equal marks.
- (3) Students may use alternate method, if not specified.
- 1. The competitors in a beauty contest are ranked by three judges in the following order:

Candidates	First Judge	Second Judge	Third Judge
A	1	3	. 6
В	6	5	4
С	5	8	9
D	10	4	8
Е	3	7	1.
F	2	10	2
G	4	2	3
Н	9	1	10
I	7	6	5
J	8	9	7

Determine which pair of Judges have the nearest approach to common tests in beauty.

16

OR

www.sgbauonline.com

From the following data of the ages of Husband's (X) and the ages of Wife's (Y) at marriage, find the regression equation of Y on X and obtain an estimate of Y which would correspond to X = 32 years.

Husband's age in years	Wife's age in years	
(X)	(Y)	
23	18	
27	20	
28	22	
28	27	
29	21	
30	29	
31	27	
33	29	
35	28	
36	29	

2. The weekly income of a random sample of workers in Factory 'A' and 'B' is as follows:

Factory: A (Rs.) 65 67 70 71 73 74

Factory: B (Rs.) 61 62 65 66 69 69 70 71 73 74

Discuss the validity of the suggestion that factory 'A' pays its workers much better than factory 'B'.

16

16

OR

The average number of defective articles in a certain factory is claimed to be less than the average for all the factories. The average for all the factories is 30.5. A random sample of 100 defective articles showed the following distribution:

Class limit: 16–20 21–25 26–30 31–35 36–40 Number: 12 22 20 30 16

Calculate the mean and the standard deviation of the sample and use it to test the claim that the average is less than the figure for all the factories at 5% level of significance. [Given Z(-1.645) = 0.95].

VOX—36482 2 (Contd.)

3. From the figures given in the following table, compare the association between literacy and unemployment in rural and urban areas:

	Urban	Rural	
	(Lakhs)	(Lakhs)	
Total adult men	25	200	
Literate men	10	40	
Unemployed men	5	12	
Literate and unemployed	3	4	

OR

Construct the Fisher Ideal Index number for the year 2017 on the basis of year 2015 from the following data:

Article	Quantity		Unit	Price	
	2015	2017		2015	2017
Food	60 kg	65 kg	per kg	18	20
Cloth	50 meter	60 meter	per meter	60	62
Electricity	130 units	160 units	per unit	3	3
House Rent	4 rooms	4 rooms	per room	60	65
Miscellaneous	30 units	60 units	per unit	40	52

16

16

4. Find the expectation of life at the age of 24 using the following data by Newton's Method:

Age	Expectation
15	33
20	- 30
25	26
30	24

16

OR

A University has to select an examiner from list of 50 persons, 20 of them are women and 30 men, 10 of them know Hindi and 40 do not, 15 of them being teachers and the remaining 35 are not. What is the probability of University selecting a Hindi knowing woman teacher?

 What are the different Statistical Quality Control Methods? State the procedure of setting up the control limits.

OR

Apply the method of least squares to determine the Sales for the year 2019 from the following data:

Year :	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017		
Sales:	100	110	130	125	170	168	191	-	16

VOX- 36482

3

275

www.sgbauonline.com